
RESOLUTION 2012- 16 

WHEREAS the SOE-Grants Fund was awarded the Federal Election Activities 

Grant and has earned revenues in excess of what was budgeted for FY11112. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 201112012 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board ofCounty Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 27th day of 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
1S005513-331215 FEAlO 
1S005513-361101 FEAlO 

APPROPRIATION 
1S005513-552004 FEA10 

ADOPTED this 27th 

ATTEST: 
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Federal Election Activity Fund 
Interest-Bank 

Mise Supply-Voter Ed! Outreach 

day of February '2012. 

$ 8,447 
$ 32 
$ 8,479 

$ 8,479 
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